6 Adjustment to remove LTIP for EPS & TSR (761,546)

7 LTIP already removed in Executive Compensation Adjustment 635,524 [2]

8 Public Staff Adjustment for LTIP related to EPS & TSR ($126,022)

9 Total adjustment to Incentive pay (L3 + L18) ($339,856)

[1] From Company Response to Public Staff Data Request No. 125, Items 1&2.

[2] Based on Public Staff Executive Compensation Adjustment.

Item

Perry Exhibit I

Schedule 3-3

Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc.

Docket No. G-9, Sub 781

ADJUSTMENT TO PENSION OPEB & LTD EXPENSE

For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2020

Line

No. Item Amount

North Carolina O&M Expense Amounts @ May 31, 2021:

1 Qualified Pensions ($2,644,396) [1]

2 Non-Qualified Pension to expense 280,825 [1]

3 Postretirement Benefits (OPEB) (1,157,080) [1]

4 LTD 1,290,701 [1]

5 Public Staff NC Pension & OPEB expense (2,229,951)

5 Piedmont North Carolina Pension OPEB pro forma expense (1,407,992) [2]

6 Adjustment to North Carolins Pension pro forma expense ($821,959)

[1] From Company Update to G-1, Item 9

[2] G-1,  Item 4E_Pension OPEB LTD Adj.

Perry Exhibit I

Schedule 3-4

PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Docket No. G-9, Sub 743

ADJUSTMENT TO UNCOLLECTIBLES

For The Test Year Ended December 31, 2018

Line

No. Item

NC Net Charge-

Offs Gas Cost Deferrals Total, net gas costs

Sales &

Transportation

Revenues

(a) (b)

1 Year Ended December 31, 2016 3,736,196 [1] (925,805)   $2,810,391 791,832,820

2 Year Ended December 31, 2017 5,451,299 [1] (1,495,506)   $3,955,793 861,817,440

3 Year Ended December 31, 2018 $7,862,260 [1] ($2,139,364) $5,722,896 $884,070,971 [3]

4 Year Ended December 31, 2019 5,770,761 [1] (1,800,456) 3,970,306 920,601,978 [3]

5 Year Ended December 31, 2020 2,898,786 [1] (420,169) 2,478,617 922,277,748 [3]

6 Total for the 5  year period  (Sum of L1 - L5) $18,938,003 $4,380,600,957

7 Number of years presented 5 [2] 5 [2]

8 Three-year average  (L4 / L5) $3,787,601 876,120,191

9 Uncollectibles percentage per Public Staff  (L6, Column (c ) / L6, Column (d)) 0.4323152%

10 Pro Forma Revenues from sales and transportation of gas, net of gas costs 1,110,660,711 [3]

11 Uncollectibles per Public Staff  (L7 x L8) 4,801,555

12 Uncollectibles per Company 5,617,627 [4]

13 Adjustment to uncollectibles  (L9 - L10) ($816,072)

[1] Per G-1, Item 4. Excludes Klausner wrtie-off per Company.

[2] Per Public Staff.